PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		Termination of Security Interest in Patents		
CONVEYING PART	TY DATA	,		
Name Execution D			Execution Date	
Bank of America, N	I.A., as Collateral Ager	nt	09/16/2011	
RECEIVING PART	Y DATA			
Name:	Greenheck Fan Co	Greenheck Fan Corporation		
Street Address:	1100 Greenheck D	1100 Greenheck Drive		
City:	Schofield			
State/Country:	WISCONSIN			
Postal Code:	54476			
Property		Number		
F	<u>1</u>			
Property Patent Number:	/	Number		
Patent Number:	5809	993		
Patent Number: Patent Number:	5809	993 960		
Patent Number: Patent Number: Patent Number:	5809 5915 6050	993 960 258		
Patent Number: Patent Number: Patent Number: Patent Number:	5809 5915 6050 6251	993 960 258 153		
Patent Number: Patent Number: Patent Number: Patent Number: Patent Number:	5809 5915 6050 6251 6505	993 960 258 153 502		
Patent Number: Patent Number: Patent Number: Patent Number: Patent Number:	5809 5915 6050 6251 6505 6644	993 960 258 153 502 337		
Patent Number: Patent Number: Patent Number: Patent Number: Patent Number: Patent Number:	5809 5915 6050 6251 6505 6644 6797	993 960 258 153 502 337 041		
Patent Number: Patent Number: Patent Number: Patent Number: Patent Number: Patent Number: Patent Number:	5809 5915 6050 6251 6505 6644 6797 6994	993 960 258 153 502 337 041 743		
Patent Number: Patent Number: Patent Number: Patent Number: Patent Number: Patent Number: Patent Number: Patent Number:	5809 5915 6050 6251 6505 6644 6797 6994 7018	993 960 258 153 502 337 041 743 289		
Patent Number: Patent Number: Patent Number: Patent Number: Patent Number: Patent Number: Patent Number: Patent Number: Patent Number:	5809 5915 6050 6251 6505 6644 6797 6994 7018 7048	993 960 258 153 502 337 041 743 289 499		
Patent Number: Patent Number: Patent Number: Patent Number: Patent Number: Patent Number: Patent Number: Patent Number:	5809 5915 6050 6251 6505 6644 6797 6994 7018	993 960 258 153 502 337 041 743 289 499		
Patent Number: Patent Number: Patent Number: Patent Number: Patent Number: Patent Number: Patent Number: Patent Number: Patent Number:	5809 5915 6050 6251 6505 6644 6797 6994 7018 7048	993 960 258 153 502 337 041 743 289 499 636		
Patent Number: Patent Number: Patent Number: Patent Number: Patent Number: Patent Number: Patent Number: Patent Number: Patent Number: Patent Number:	5809 5915 6050 6251 6505 6644 6797 6994 7018 7048 7320	993 960 258 153 502 337 041 743 289 499 636 249		

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:(919)416-8328Phone:9192868041Email:pto_tmconfirmation@mvalaw.comCorrespondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sentvia US Mail.					
Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	Moore & Van Allen PLLC 430 Davis Drive Suite 500 Morrisville, NORTH CAROLINA 27560				
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		017625-4728			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		Ellen A. Rubel			
Total Attachments: 3 source=Termination - patents#page1.tif source=Termination - patents#page2.tif source=Termination - patents#page3.tif					

TERMINATION OF SECURITY INTEREST IN PATENTS

This **TERMINATION OF SECURITY INTEREST IN PATENTS**, dated as of September 16, 2011, is made by Bank of America, N.A., as Collateral Agent (the "<u>Secured Party</u>").

WHEREAS, Greenheck Fan Corporation (the "Grantor") has granted a security interest in certain personal property to the Secured Party, including without limitation a security interest in certain patents, patent applications, and/or patent licenses ("Patents");

WHEREAS, the security interest granted to the Secured Party was recorded at the United States Patent and Trademark Office on October 9, 2007 at Reel 019930 and Frame 0208; and

WHEREAS, the Secured Party has agreed to terminate and release its security interest in all of such Patents, including, without limitation, the Patents identified on <u>Schedule A</u> attached hereto.

NOW, THEREFORE, for valuable consideration, the Secured Party hereby terminates and releases all mortgages, liens, and security interests granted to the Secured Party in the following Patents:

- 1. all of the Grantor's Patents to which the Grantor is a party including those referred to on <u>Schedule A</u> attached hereto;
- 2. all reissues, continuations or extensions of the foregoing; and
- 3. all products and proceeds of the foregoing, including, without limitation, any claim by the Grantor against third parties for past, present or future infringement of any Patent.

[REMAINDER OF PAGE INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK]

PATENT REEL: 026957 FRAME: 0710

TRI1\779204v1

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Secured Party has caused this Termination of Security Interest in Patents to be duly executed as of the date first set forth above.

Secured Party:

BANK OF AMERICA, N.A., as Collateral Agent ander By: s d Name: Bozena Janociak Title:

Assistant Vice President

TERMINATION OF SECURITY INTEREST GREENHECK FAN CORPORATION – PATENTS

PATENT REEL: 026957 FRAME: 0711

Schedule A

U.S. Patents

Issued Patents

Description	Patent No.	Issue Date
EXHASUT FAN WITH DRY LUBRICANT COATING	5809993	9/22/98
DIRECT GAS-FIRED HEATING AND	5915960	6/29/99
VENTILATION SYSTEM WITH PASSIVE CONTROL		
DAMPER		
EXHAUST FAN WITH DRY LUBRICANT COATING	6050258	4/18/00
CENTRIFUGAL AIR FILTER	6251153	6/26/01
METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR DETERMINING	6505502	1/14/03
THE EFFICIENCY OF AN AIR PRECONDITIONING		
MODULE		
DAMPER ASSEMBLY HAVING IMPROVED	6644337	11/11/03
STRENGTH CHARACTERISTICS		
TWO STAGE AIR FILTER	6797041	9/28/04
TWO STAGE AIR FILTER	6994743	2/7/06
LATCH ASSEMBLY FOR DAMPER	7018289	3/28/06
IN-LINE CENTRIFUGAL FAN	7048499	5/23/06
EXHAUST FAN ASSEMBLY HAVING FLEXIBLE	7320636	1/22/08
COUPLING	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
EXHAUST FAN ASSEMBLY HAVING H-OUT	7547249	6/16/09
NOZZLE		
EXHAUST FAN ASSEMBLY	7682231	3/23/10
CENTRIFUGAL FAN WITH TURBULENCE	7758305	7/20/10
INDUCING INLET BELL		

.

TRI1\779204v1

RECORDED: 09/23/2011